12200024917

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



100379102951

01/13/22--01028--001 **120.00

SECRETARY OF STATE OF LAND A PRINT OF STATE OF S

D. O'KEEFE JAN 2 4 2022

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Co						
SUBJEC		quisitions, LLC					
SOBJEC		Name of Limited Liability Company					
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) a	ire submitte	d for filing.			
Please re	turn all correspo	ondence concerning this n	natter to the	following:			
	Brittney A. l	Hasenbeck, Paralegal					
			Name o	f Person			
	Gentry Lock	te Rakes & Moore, LLP					
			Firm/C	ompany			
	10 Franklin	Road, SE, Suite 900					
			Ado	lress			
	Roanoke, V.	A 24011					
	jmason@cmx		City/State a	nd Zip Code			
	<u></u> 1	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future	annual report notificat	ion)		
For further	r information co	ncerning this matter, plea	se call:				
	Brittney A. I		540	983-9326			
	Nam		Area Code	Daytime Telephor	e Number		
Enclosed	l is a check for t	he following amount:					
□\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certi	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	☐S160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	New F	eg Address illing Section on of Corporations		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah			

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Lie	ability Company is:		
Keltron Acquisi	tions, LLC		
(Must	contain the words "Limited L	iability Company	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and str	ect address of the principal of	fice of the Limite	d Liability Company is:
<u>Pri</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
	VA	354	54 Ocean Drive
3554 Ocean Dri	VC		
Unit 802N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		it 802N
Unit 802N Vero Beach, FL ARTICLE III - Registered	32963 I Agent, Registered Office, &	Un Ver	ro Beach, FL 32963 ent's Signature:
Unit 802N Vero Beach, FL ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Community business entity with	32963 I Agent, Registered Office, &	Ver	ro Beach, FL 32963
Unit 802N Vero Beach, FL ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Communother business entity with	32963 Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own land an active Florida registration	Ver	ro Beach, FL 32963 ent's Signature:
Unit 802N Vero Beach, FL ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Communother business entity with	32963 I Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own in an active Florida registration treet address of the registered	Ver	ro Beach, FL 32963 ent's Signature:
Unit 802N Vero Beach, FL ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Cominother business entity with	32963 I Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own in an active Florida registration treet address of the registered	Registered Age Registered Agent. Name	ro Beach, FL 32963 ent's Signature:
Unit 802N Vero Beach, FL ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Community business entity with	32963 Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own land an active Florida registration are address of the registered John W. Mason, Sr.	Registered Agent. agent are: Name hit 802N	ent's Signature: You must designate an individual or
Unit 802N Vero Beach, FL ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Community business entity with	32963 Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own in an active Florida registration treet address of the registered John W. Mason, Sr. 3554 Ocean Drive, Un	Registered Agent. agent are: Name hit 802N	ent's Signature: You must designate an individual or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Degistered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

2022 JAN 13 AM 11:07 Secretary of state

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	John W. Mason, Sr.
	3554 Ocean Drive, Unit 802N
	Vero Beach, FL 32963
	<u>></u>
	ASS Z
	<u> </u>
	<u>Dm 0</u>
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be s the date of filing.)	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as t of State's records.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	fl-d/hum
This document is exec I am aware that any fals	tember or an authorized representative of a member. ated in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. are information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a Arird degree	ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

John W. Mason, Sr. - President/CEO of Keltron Corporation the sole Member
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



Brittney A. Hasenbeck

hasenbeck@gentrylocke.com

P: 540.983.9326 F: 540.983.9400

January 12, 2022

By FedEx

New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Keltron Acquisitions, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing are Articles of Organization for Keltron Acquisitions, LLC. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$130.00, payable to the Florida Department of State, for the filing fees.

We request that you return the evidence of filing to us at the address listed below.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

GENTRY LOCKE

Brittney A. Hasenbeck

Paralegal

Enclosures